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項目地址

擬議項目

Options to Participate:

Wednesday, December 4, 2024
9:00 a.m.

The consolidation of three (3) lots; a
change of use from a manufacturing
structure to a restaurant; a Zone
Variance for off-site parking by lease;
and a Conditional Use Beverage

28 - 46 East Market Street

Associate Zoning Administrator

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
810 5390 7405 #

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/81053907405
810 5390 7405 330801

28 - 46 East Market Street, 90291

The project consists of a change of use from an existing one-story, 5,400
square foot manufacturing structure to a one-story, 5,400 square foot
restaurant with 2,690 square feet of Service Floor area consisting of 1,194
square feet of indoor Service Floor area, 696 square feet of outdoor Service
Floor area, and 800 square feet of roof deck Service Floor area, resulting in a
lot developed with a one-story, 5,400 square foot restaurant with a parking lot,
providing 18 parking spaces consisting of 12 parking spaces on-site and six
(6) parking spaces off-site; and a request to allow the sale of a full line of
alcoholic beverages for on-site consumption in conjunction with a
proposed restaurant, providing 85 indoor seats, 59 patio seats, and 42
roof deck seats.



• • 案例資訊 • •所要求的事項

誰會收到此通知

The Associate Zoning Administrator will consider:

1. Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), a Categorical Exemption pursuant to
CEQA Guidelines Section 15301 (Class 1) and that there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that
an exception to a categorical exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 applies;

2. Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Chapter 1A Section 13B.9.1, a Coastal
Development Permit for a project located within the Dual Permit Jurisdiction of the Coastal Zone;

3. Pursuant to LAMC Chapter 1A Section 13B.5.3, a Zone Variance from Section 12.26 E.5, granting six
(6) off-site parking spaces by lease in lieu of a recorded agreement (covenant);

4. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 W.1, a Conditional Use to allow the sale of a full line of alcoholic
beverages for on-site consumption in conjunction with a proposed restaurant; and

5. Pursuant to LAMC Section LAMC Chapter 1A Section 13B.4.2, a Project Compliance for a project
located within the North Venice Subarea of the Venice Coastal Zone Specific Plan.
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(213) 978-1359
200 N. Spring Street, Room 721
Los Angeles, CA 90012

within 500 feet of


